BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

http://blgf.gov.ph/

(DOF-BLGF Memorandum Circular No. 023-2019 dated January 22, 2019, Annex A)

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
PROVINCE: METRO MANILA QUARTER/ Q2
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF SAN JUAN PERIOD COVER:
Particulars Income/Target Budget General Fund SEF Total

Appropriations

LOCAL SOURCES

2,650,156,900.00

279,353,339.95

21,178,160.36

300,531,500.31

TAX REVENUE

2,240,453,000.00

210,056,279.49

12,185,151.30

222,241,430.79

Real Property Tax

1,118,000,000.00

13,620,436.10

12,185,151.30

25,805,587.40

Tax on Business

1,057,365,000.00

182,483,789.80

182,483,789.80

Other Taxes

65,088,000.00

13,952,053.59

13,952,053.59

NON TAX REVENUE 409,703,900.00 69,297,060.46 8,993,009.06 78,290,069.52
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses) 98,668,000.00 12,915,637.28 - 12,915,637.28
Service/User Charges (Service Income) 263,035,900.00 30,017,730.78 - 30,017,730.78
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income) - - - -
Other Receipts (Other General Income) 48,000,000.00 26,363,692.40 8,993,009.06 35,356,701.46

EXTERNAL SOURCES

633,855,575.00

157,738,724.00

157,738,724.00

Internal Revenue Allotment

630,855,575.00

157,197,672.00

157,197,672.00

Other Shares from National Tax Collections

3,000,000.00

541,052.00

541,052.00

Inter-Local Transfers

Extraordinary Receipt/Grants/Donations/Aids

TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME

3,284,012,475.00

437,092,063.95

21,178,160.36

458,270,224.31

ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET(UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS)
FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES

214,698,426.81

TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES

3,498,710,901.81

437,092,063.95

21,178,160.36

458,270,224.31

LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)

General Public Services

1,388,320,815.48

176,299,461.95

176,299,461.95

Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development

485,937,364.33

10,893,735.36

51,262,013.30

62,155,748.66

Health, Nutrition & Population Control

782,784,338.52

105,492,414.30

105,492,414.30

Labor and Employment

8,437,886.86

536,775.14

536,775.14

Housing and Community Development

205,395,190.80

40,301,865.36

40,301,865.36

Social Services and Social Welfare

210,002,264.01

14,419,342.54

14,419,342.54

Economic Services

156,060,774.80

23,847,364.54

23,847,364.54

Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)

19,583,739.96

4,495,762.02

4,495,762.02

TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES

3,256,522,374.76

376,286,721.21

51,262,013.30

427,548,734.51

NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS

242,188,527.05

60,805,342.74

30,083,852.94

30,721,489.80

ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS

CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS




Particulars

Income/Target Budget
Appropriations

General Fund

SEF

Total

Proceeds from Sale of Assets

Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities

Collection of Loans Receivables

RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)

Acquisition of Loans

Issuance of Bonds

OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS

TOTAL INCOME RECEIPTS

ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES

CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES

137,963,602.25

Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment

137,963,602.25

Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)

Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)

DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)

104,212,449.80

27,055,429.59

27,055,429.59

Payment of Loan Amortization

104,212,449.80

27,055,429.59

27,055,429.59

Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities

OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES

TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES

242,176,052.05

27,055,429.59

27,055,429.59

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS

12,475.00

33,749,913.15

- 30,083,852.94

3,666,060.21

ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING

3,405,785,927.92

2,320,984,548.22

1,084,801,379.70

3,405,785,927.92

FUND/CASH AVAILABLE

3,405,798,402.92

2,354,734,461.37

1,054,717,526.76

3,409,451,988.13

LESS: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable

84,288,005.80

45,795,005.80

38,493,000.00

84,288,005.80

CONTINUING APPROPRIATION

346,956,196.41

ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT

301,976.20

274,808.58

576,784.78

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END

2,974,554,200.71

2,309,241,431.77

1,016,499,335.34

3,325,740,767.11

Certified Correct:

Signed
ROSETTE F. LAQUIAN

City Treasurer



